CH \$315.00 1576856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP (successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Agent		02/25/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digity, LLC
Street Address:	701 Northpoint Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33407
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Digity Companies, LLC
Street Address:	701 Northpoint Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33407
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC
Street Address:	701 Northpoint Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33407
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1576856	ROCKET RADIO
Registration Number:	2426468	WIRK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377579	WEAT-FM
Registration Number:	2505853	NEXTMEDIA
Registration Number:	2515184	WMBX
Registration Number:	2992434	WHBC
Registration Number:	3379312	WPBZ
Registration Number:	3211967	WPBZ
Registration Number:	4112444	ROCKETGRAB
Registration Number:	4109553	HIGH OCTANE SOCIAL SHOPPING
Registration Number:	4119719	ROCKETGRAB
Serial Number:	86081887	DIGITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65241-30060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - February (FINAL)#page1.tif source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - February (FINAL)#page2.tif source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - February (FINAL)#page3.tif source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - February (FINAL)#page4.tif source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - February (FINAL)#page5.tif source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - February (FINAL)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February <u>25</u>, 2016 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Antares Capital LP (successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Digity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; Digity Companies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "<u>Grantors</u>") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 10, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005213/0492, the Grantors granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Grantors described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without representation or warranty and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantors, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantors with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantors).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

AM 57329184.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: Normal B. Bush

Name: Nirmal B. Bivek Duly Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

A. U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Applicable Company	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date	Owned/Licensed	Application/
Digity, LLC	Digity	10/03/2013	Owned	Registration No.
Digity, LLC Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	HIGH OCTANE SOCIAL SHOPPING	03/06/2012	Owned	4,109,553
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	ROCKETGRAB	03/13/2012	Owned	4,112,444
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	ROCKETGRAB	03/27/2012	Owned	4,119,719
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	WHBC	09/06/2005	Owned	2,992,434
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	NEXTMEDIA	11/13/2001	Owned	2,505,853
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	ROCKET RADIO	01/09/1990	Owned	1,576,856
Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	WIRK	09/3/1999	Owned	2,426,468
Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	WMBX	03/13/2001	Owned	2,515,184
Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	WEAT-FM	09/20/2000	Owned	2,377,579
Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	WPBZ	08/20/2004	Owned	3,379,312
Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	WPBZ	08/20/2004	Owned	3,211,967

[Trademark Release]

B. STATE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Applicable Company	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date	Owned/Licensed	Application/
				Registration No.
Digity Companies, LLC (as	THE KBAY BREAK	09/18/2008	Owned	US CALIFORNIA
successor in interest to	ROOM			64932
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	LISTEN TO THE MRS.	10/06/2003	Owned	US MICHIGAN
successor in interest to				M05094
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	MOOSE COUNTRY	11/04/2003	Owned	US MICHIGAN
successor in interest to	MOOSE COCKIKI	11/04/2003	Owned	M05110
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				WIOSTTO
NextMedia Group, Inc.)	THE MOOSE	11/04/2003	Owned	LIC MICHICANI
Digity Companies, LLC (as	THE MOOSE	11/04/2003	Owned	US MICHIGAN
successor in interest to				M05112
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	1340 WJOL WILL	05/4/2009	Owned	US ILLINOIS
successor in interest to	COUNTRY'S NEWS-			100283
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and	TALK-SPORTS &			
NextMedia Group, Inc.)	DESIGN			
Digity Companies, LLC (as	THE ROCK STATION	05/12/2004	Owned	US WISCONSIN
successor in interest to				
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	THEE ROCK STATION	05/12/2004	Owned	US WISCONSIN
successor in interest to		03/12/2001	3 Whoe	CS WISCONSIIV
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	NEWSRADIO	06/30/2004	Owned	US MICHIGAN
successor in interest to	THE WORLDIO	00/30/2004	Owned	M05419
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				14105-119
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	TODAY'S BEST MIX	10/14/1999	Owned	US CALIFORNIA
successor in interest to	TODAT S BEST MIX	10/14/1999	Owned	52266
				32200
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)		12/00/2004		TIG HIGGONGDI
Digity Companies, LLC (as	TWELVE GUITARS OF	12/08/2004	Owned	US WISCONSIN
successor in interest to	CHRISTMAS			
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	AXES FOR XMAS	12/15/2004	Owned	US WISCONSIN
successor in interest to				
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and				
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	104.7N THE WOLF	01/28/2004	Owned	US WISCONSIN
successor in interest to	NEW COUNTRY &			
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and	THE LEGENDS			
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	STAR 96.7 YOUR	08/10/2006	Owned	US ILLINOIS
successor in interest to	MUSIC VARIETY &			096384
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and	DESIGN			
NextMedia Group, Inc.)				
Digity Companies, LLC (as	98.3 WCCQ YOUR	08/10/2006	Owned	US ILLINOIS
successor in interest to	HOMETOWN	00/10/2000	Owned	096383
Successor in interest to	HOMETOWN	I	1	020303

[Trademark Release]

Applicable Company	Trademarks	Filing Date	Owned/Licensed	Application/ Registration No.
NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	COUNTRY STATION & DESIGN			
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	Y103.9 THE GREATEST HITS OF ALL TIME & DESIGN	08/25/2006	Owned	US ILLINOIS 096474
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	95.9 THE RIVER – ROCK N ROLL FAVORITES FOR THE BURBS & DESIGN	09/05/2006	Owned	US ILLINOIS 096500
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	ROCK N ROLL FAVORITES FOR THE BURBS	09/05/2001	Owned	US ILLINOIS 087749
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	WAVE 104.1 CLASSIC ROCK	01/27/2002	Owned	US SOUTH CAROLINA
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	WAVE 104.1 STYLIZED	01/25/2002	Owned	US SOUTH CAROLINA
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	HOT TALK WRNN 99.5 STYLIZED	01/25/2002	Owned	US SOUTH CAROLINA
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	STAR 92.1 STYLIZED	01/25/2002	Owned	US SOUTH CAROLINA
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	AM 1050 WLIP	02/22/2012	Owned	US WISCONSIN
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	97.5 KLAK TODAY'S HITS & YESTERDAY'S FAVORITES	07/10/2012	Owned	US TEXAS 801608769
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	KATY 93.1 COUNTRY	07/10/2012	Owned	US TEXAS 801608774
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	MAD ROCK 102.5	07/10/2012	Owned	US TEXAS 801608781
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	TEXOMA'S BEST	07/10/2012	Owned	US TEXAS 801608785
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	THE LAKE STATION & DESIGN	07/10/2012	Owned	US TEXAS 801608792
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	KMAD 102.5	07/26/2012	Owned	US TEXAS 801608778
Digity Companies, LLC (as	97.5 KLAK	07/27/2012	Owned	US TEXAS

[Trademark Release]

Applicable Company	<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date	Owned/Licensed	Application/
successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)				Registration No. 801608758
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	ROCK THE RANCH	07/27/2011	Owned	US Wisconsin
Digity Companies, LLC (as successor in interest to NextMedia Operating, Inc. and NextMedia Group, Inc.)	SAGINAW WONDER FEST	08/07/2012	Owned	US Michigan M11834
Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	103.1 THE BUZZ THE ONLY STATION THAT REALLY ROCKS	05/3/2011	Owned	Florida Registration T11000000452

C. IP LICENSES

None.

[Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

AM 57329184.3 **ACTIVE** 213245870v.1